Complementary Output Hall Effect Latch          ATS276/277
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of
this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev.1.0  Sep 29, 2005
1/7
ATC
 Features
- On-chip Hall sensor with two different sensitivity

necessary, add one external diode to block the
reverse current from coil-side.
 Ordering Information
ATS27X X - X X - X
P: SIP-4L
Package Lead
L : Lead Free
Wafer Body Magnetic
Characteristics
Blank or
A~Z : if necessary
         to specify
276:A or B or C
Part No.
6 : ATS276
    7 : ATS277 277:A or B
*Packing: Bulk
 Typical Application Circuit
1 2 43
27X
coil1 coil2
Vcc
R1 R2
C1 C2
R1 = R2 = 47O
C1 = C2 = 2.2   F
The R, C value need to be fine tuned
base on coils design.
µ
Brush-less DC Fan
Complementary Output Hall Effect Latch                       ATS276/277
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                      Rev.1.0  Sep 29, 2005
 2/7
ATC
 Block Diagram
1
REG.
Hall Plate
Amp
DO
GND
2
3
4
VCC
DOB
 Pin Assignment
277
(276)
1 2 43
1 : VCC
2 : DO
3 : DOB
4 :GND
Front View
Name P/I/O Pin # Description
Vcc P 1 Power Supply Input
DO O 2 Output Pin
DOB O 3 Output Pin
GND P 4 Ground
Complementary Output Hall Effect Latch                       ATS276/277
Anachip Corp.